### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P.		105/26/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AURORA DIAGNOSTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	11025 RCA CENTER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	PALM BEACH GARDENS	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33410	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number: 1171727		CUNNINGHAM PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES P.A.		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455

Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy Franklin

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35608/9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY FRANKLIN
Signature:	/TIMOTHY FRANKLIN/
	I RAUEIVIARN

900164303 REEL: 004222 FRAME: 0293

Date:	06/10/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=0 - ADX - Release - Trademark#pag source=0 - ADX - Release - Trademark#pag source=0 - ADX - Release - Trademark#pag	ge2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004222 FRAME: 0294

### **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST**

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "*Release*") is made as of May 26, 2010, by Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P. ("*Agent*"), in favor of Aurora Diagnostics, LLC and certain of its Subsidiaries (the "*Borrowers*"). Terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Security Agreements, as defined below.

WHEREAS, Agent and the Borrowers have entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated December 10, 2007, in favor of Agent in its capacity as First Lien Collateral Agent (the "First Lien Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Borrowers granted to Agent a security interest in certain collateral, including the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto (the "First Lien Collateral");

WHEREAS, Agent and the Borrowers have entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated December 10, 2007, in favor of Agent in its capacity as Second Lien Collateral Agent (the "Second Lien Security Agreement"; together with the First Lien Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements") pursuant to which the Borrowers granted to Agent a security interest in certain collateral, including the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Second Lien Collateral"; together with the First Lien Collateral, the "Released Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "*Recording Office*") to evidence the security interest granted to Agent thereunder;

WHEREAS, the Borrowers have requested that Agent (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of Agent in the Released Collateral; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the Recording Office; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to such release and termination.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby acknowledges and agrees as follows:

- 1. All rights and security interests in and upon the Released Collateral, which were granted under the First Lien Security Agreement, recorded on December 12, 2007 in the Recording Office beginning at Reel 3676, Frame 0658, and under the Second Lien Security Agreement, recorded on December 12, 2007 in the Recording office beginning at Reel 3676, Frame 0665, have been terminated and released and are of no further force and effect.
- 2. The Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.
- 3. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004222 FRAME: 0295 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the date first above written.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P.

By:

Title:

Auxorized Sien + X

NYDOC\$02/902972

(Signature Page to Release of Security Interest)

# Schedule A

## Trademarks

Mark	Country	Status	App. Date/ Reg. Date	App. No./ Reg. No.	Owner
CUNNINGHAM PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES P.A.	US	Registered	9/29/1981	1171727	Cunningham Pathology, LLC
Cunningham Pathology Associates P.A.					
Design Only  [1]  [2]  [3]  [4]  [CONNINGHAM PATHOLOGY, LLC	US State Alabama	Registered	7/8/2003	105-093	Cunningham Pathology, LLC

NYDOCS02/902972

**RECORDED: 06/10/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004222 FRAME: 0297